CONTRACT AMENDMENT #1 AGREEMENT FOR BUSINESS AND CUSTOMER SERVICES BILLING FOR PEAKS MILL WATER DISTRICT AND ELKHORN WATER DISTRICT

The Peaks Mill Water District (Peaks Mill) and the Elkhorn Water District (Elkhorn) entered into an Agreement on March 14, 2017, whereby Peaks Mill provides business and customer services to Elkhorn at a rate of \$2.71 per active customer per month. Peaks Mill invoices Elkhorn on a monthly basis for these services. The business and customer services costs include the following: administrative staff labor and overhead; office electric; office pest control; office rent; and office telephone, internet and security.

As of December 31, 2023, Peaks Mill had 1,215 active customers (67% of total) and Elkhorn had 605 active customers (33% of total) for a total active customer count of 1,820. Peaks Mill and Elkhom agree to share in business and customer service costs using an allocation of 67 percent for Peaks Mill and 33% for Elkhorn.

Peaks Mill has updated its cost for business and customer services using actual cost data from 2023 and has prepared a projection of costs for 2024 as shown in Exhibit A. Based on this analysis, the administrative fee for these services will increase from \$2.71 per customer per month to \$3.90 per customer per month, beginning January 2024.

Other shared costs (i.e. office supplies) of the Parties not identified in Exhibit A will be allocated on a 67% Peaks Mill and 33% Elkhorn for the duration of this Amendment.

Peaks Mill will review its annual business and customer services costs following completion of the calendar year and adjust the monthly administrative fee and allocation percentages through an amendment executed in writing by both Parties.

Peaks Water Distr

Board Approval Date:

Elkhorn Water District

Board Approval D

